
18

  Second Session, Commencing at 11.30 am 

   MIS-STRIKES  &  VARIETIES 

     

   

 part

263* 
  Edward VII,   threepence, 1910, more than half of the obverse 
broken away before stamping in the press; George VI, 
halfpenny, 1946, fi rst two date fi gures not struck up (poor 
die setting); Elizabeth II, sixpence, 1962, bitten or clipped 
planchet.   Fine - extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $100 

   264 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1912-1961, assorted dates, collection 
of varieties, halfpennies (31), pennies (39), includes pennies 
1924 filled '4', 1928 broken '8', 1931 dropped 1.   All 
annotated with some paperwork in a green album, very good 
- good extremely fi ne.  (70)  

 $300 

   265 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   pennies, 1913 tilted 3, 1921 re-
entered obverse (4), 1922 Indian die, 1927 Indian die, 1928 
broken 8, 1929 Indian die, 1929 broken O in Omn, 1932 
dropped 2, 1938 die crack on 9, 1942I missing I, 1943I with 
large denticles (2), 1947 re-entered date (2), 1948 re-entered 
date, 1952 re-entered date, 1952A. wedge serif 2 (4), 1952A. 
square serif 2, 1952A. with 2 tilted right (2), 1955Y. narrow 
date, 1957 wide date, 1962Y. (2, one doubled nose and 
one retouched nose), 1964 big 6 (2, one with large dot on 
neck).   In packets with variety identifi ed, very good - good 
very fi ne.  (32)  

 $100 

   266 
  George V - George VI,   a group of varieties including, 
threepences, 1917 3 leg emu, 1922 line through shield, 
1934/33 overdate, 1948 filled '8', 1958 doubled '8'; 
sixpences, 1926 serif '2', 1934 wide date; shilling, 1943 'S/
D'; fl orins, 1914 narrow date, 1914 wide date, 1915 tilted 
5, 1915 upright 5, 1924 full '4', 1946 large loop '6', 1953 
small beads, 1953 large beads; crown, 1937 dot variety.   Very 
good - extremely fi ne.  (17)  

 $150 

   267 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   halfpennies (5), pennies (33), 
sixpences (3) and  threepence, various die cracks and planchet 
fl aws, noted penny, 1932 with tilted 3 and 1952 struck off 
centre creating horse-shoe like lip at 7 - 3 o'clock; also noted 
pennies, 1919 London dot below bottom scroll, 1920  Indian 
die, another but with dot below bottom scroll, uncirculated 
1964 (7) and 1964Y.;  halfpenny, 1931.   Mainly stored in 
small envelopes with details, most coins toned, very good 
- uncirculated.  (42)  

 $50 

   268 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1921 missing rim, 1922 large metal 
fl aw on reverse, 1936 dished, 1951 slightly dished and 
blurred reverse, 1951 with large section of metal missing 
across area above kangaroo from rim to rim, 1963Y. upset 
to one o'clock and blurred reverse, 1964Y. fade out of 1 
in date.   Verdigris on dished 1951, otherwise fi ne - nearly 
extremely fi ne.  (7)  

 $50 

   269 
  George V - George VI,   halfpennies, 1921 thin date (2), 1921 
with fl awed denticle pattern on reverse, 1926 die break on 
King's crown (2), 1942 with large denticles on reverse instead 
of beads and dropped last A in Australia (rare), 1947Y. with 
raised rim, 1949Y. with large blob across and below the last 
N of Penny to the rim.   One 1921 and the 1942 both moisture 
affected, good - very fi ne.  (8)  

 $50 

      

 270* 
  George V,   halfpenny, 1927, struck ten percent off centre, 
with lip to 3mm.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $250 

      

 271* 
  George VI,   sixpence, 1927, double struck or double entered 
on 92 of date.   Good very fi ne.   

 $100 
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 272* 
  George VI,   threepence, 1942, die break rim through A to 2, 
threepence double entered.   An unusual die state, very fi ne.   

 $50 

   273 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   halfpenny, 1943 I; penny, 1943I, 
1962Y., all struck ten percent off centre.   Very fi ne - extremely 
fi ne.  (3)  

 $120 

   274 
  Edward VII - George VI,   shillings, 1943S with blob attached 
to front of mint mark (3); threepences, 1910 blob on T of 
Threepence and on obverse (solder mark?), 1917M die crack 
from edge below emu, 1944S sans serif, 1948 fi lled 8.   Good 
- very fi ne.  (7)  

 $50 

      

 part

275* 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1943 penny, struck ten percent off 
centre (illustrated), 1927 Canberra fl orins (2), 1966 set to 
fi fty cents (unc), extra 1966 fi fty cents; threepence to fl orins 
(5), pennies and New Zealand silver, world, badges and 
banknotes (2).   Very good - uncirculated.  (65)  

 $100 
 Ex Sydney Wernar Gore Collection. 

   276 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   halfpenny, 1948Y. struck fi ve percent 
off centre; pennies, 1924 Indian die (2), 1933/2 overdate (2), 
1942I missing I under King's head, 1964Y. with bitten edge.   
Fine - very fi ne.  (7)  

 $100 

   277 
  George VI,   halfpenny, 1951Y one struck with 1949 obverse 
die, the other with 1952 obverse die.   First coin rare, both 
with full original mint bloom, uncirculated.  (2)  

 $120 

   278 
  Elizabeth II,   penny, 1955Y, variety with rare Perth obverse 
die (standard 1955Y pennies are struck with Melbourne 
obverse).   Extremely fi ne.   

 $270 

   279 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   fl orins, George VI undated (blank 
reverse), 1959 bitten edge, 1960 metal fl aw on reverse at top 
edge; sixpences, 1957 bitten edge, 1962 severe planchet fl aw 
on top one third of obverse; two dollars, 1992 bitten edge; 
fi ve cents, undated (pre 1985) with thick collars (2) one with 
very rough planchet on obverse; one cent, undated (pre 1985) 
with thick collar.   Very good - nearly uncirculated.  (9)  

 $200 

     

  

   

 part

280* 
  Elizabeth II,   sixpence, 1960, threepence, 1953 and halfpenny, 
1948Y., all struck off centre 6-8 percent; also halfpenny, 1955 
with bitten edge.   Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $100 

      

 281* 
  Elizabeth II,   fi ve cents, 1966, die rotation to 10 o'clock.   
Uncirculated and very rare.   

 $250 

      

 part

282* 
  Elizabeth II,   one cent, 1967, struck thirty percent off centre, 
also twenty cents, 1979, obverse split planchet.   Nearly 
uncirculated.  (2)  

 $150 
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 283* 
  Elizabeth II,   ten cents, 1975, struck on an underweight 
planchet (3.92g) out of collar and no rims, compressed 
near rim, nearly correct diameter (22mm).   Nearly extremely 
fi ne.   

 $100 

      

 284* 
  Elizabeth II,   twenty cents, 1979, struck on a Nepal one rupee 
(7.4g).   Extremely fi ne and very rare.   

 $650 

      

 285* 
  Elizabeth II,   fi ve cents, 1980, full reverse brockage.   Nearly 
uncirculated and rare.   

 $1,200 

   286 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   small group of blanks, includes 
halfpenny, penny and two dollars.   Extremely fine - 
uncirculated.  (7)  

 $100 

   287 
  Elizabeth II,   a group of varieties including, fi ve cents, 1981 
Winnipeg wavy hair and Canberra Mint pair, 1984 low 
echidna, 1986 high and low echidna pair, 1991 large and 
small SD initials pair, 1992 large SD initials, 1993 large SD 
initials, 1994 large SD initials, 2001 large and small obverse 
pair; ten cents, 1999 large and small obverse pair, 2001 large 
and small obverse pair; twenty cents, 1981 Winnipeg 3.5 
claw and Canberra Mint pair, 2004 large and small obverse 
pair; fi fty cents, 1970 Captain Cook tilted '7', 1979 double 
bar, 1980 double bar, 1994 IYF wide date, 2004 large 
obverse, 2005 WWI Remembrance Pastor club foot; one 
dollar, 2003 Suffrage large and small reverse, 2008 rabbit 
ears.   Uncirculated.  (29)  

 $130 

   288 
  Elizabeth II,   mint set, 1986, contains ten cents 1985.   
Uncirculated and rare.   

 $250 

   289 
  Elizabeth II,   mint set, 1986, contains ten cents 1985.   
Uncirculated and rare.   

 $250 

      

 290* 
  Elizabeth II,   two cents, 1988 struck on a one cent blank.   
Red uncirculated and rare.   

 $500 
 Ex B.J.Hibbard Collection. 

      

 291* 
  Elizabeth II,   fi ve cents, 1989 struck on a one cent blank in 
error, milled edge incomplete (75%) (2.58g).   Toned and 
polished, nearly uncirculated.   

 $1,200 

      

 292* 
  Elizabeth II,   ten cents, 1994, struck on a fi ve cent planchet 
(2.83g) out of collar, some edge milling.   Good extremely 
fi ne/nearly uncirculated and very rare.   

 $750 

      

 293* 
  Elizabeth II,   two dollars, (199-) double struck, fi fty percent 
off centre for the second strike.   Nearly uncirculated and 
impressive.   

 $1,500 

   294 
  Elizabeth II,   proof set, 1991, set with 1990 ten cents in error.   
FDC and rare.   

 $300 

      

 295* 
  Great Britain,   pattern halfpenny, 1788, by J.P.Droz at the 
Soho Mint, struck off centre and partially out of collar.   Dark 
chocolate patina, good very fi ne.   

 $150 
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 part

296* 
  Great Britain,   two new pence, 1971 (S.4235) struck 
incorrectly in nickel, also a two new pence, 1989 in bronze 
for comparison.   The fi rst with edge nicks and scuffi ng, 
otherwise very fine, the second with some tone spots, 
otherwise nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $250 

 A similar error occurred with a 1988 two new pence. In that case it was 
thought that a nickel blank had been left in the feed barrel used during the 
minting process and was included in a mint roll by accident. That coin was 
in mint condition and realised £1,314.50 at Charterhouse Auctions in Dorset 
in July 2014 on an estimate of £100-200. 

     

     

   

 part

297* 
  Great Britain,   Elizabeth II, new penny, 1971, struck in 
aluminium bronze, another, 1976, struck in cupro-nickel, 
another, 1977, struck in cupro-nickel; two new pence, 1971 
struck on nickel plated bronze planchet or plated after 
striking (?); ten new pence, 1975, milled edge scalloped; 
twenty fi ve pence crown, 1981, clipped planchet.   The fourth 
very fi ne, the others nearly uncirculated or nearly as struck 
and rare.  (6)  

 $400 
 Mostly purchased from F.Schwer. 

      

 part

298* 
  Great Britain,   Elizabeth II, ten pence, 2005, struck from 
two obverse dies (S.4650); Panama, five pesos, 2009, 
double struck, second strike off centre; Australia, Elizabeth 
II, two cents, 1989, partial obstruction on obverse.   Nearly 
uncirculated.  (3)  

 $300 

     

 299* 
  Malaysia,   cupro-nickel fi fty sen, 1968, mint error with no 
security edge, (KM.5.2).   Extremely fi ne and very rare.   

 $1,200 

 In a slab by NGC as AU 53.  The coin has straight milling and not the usual 
security edge. Boon 2014 notes variety as well as KM. 

      

 300* 
  Malaysia,   cupro-nickel fi fty sen, 1969, mint error with no 
security edge, (KM.5.2).   Good very fi ne and very rare.   

 $3,000 

 The coin has straight milling and not the usual security edge. Boon 2014 notes 
variety as well as KM. This year is regarded as much rarer than the 1968. 

   AUSTRALIAN COMMONWEALTH COINS 

   CROWNS 

      

 301* 
  Edward VIII,   unoffi cial pattern crown, 1936, plain edge, in 
silver by John Pinches.   Toned, uncirculated.   

 $120 

   302 
  George VI,   1937.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $70 

 In a sealed fl ip by ACGS as EF45.

Ex B.J.Hibbard Collection. 

   303 
  George VI,   1937.   Attractively toned, good extremely fi ne 
- nearly uncirculated.  (3)  

 $250 
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   304 
  George VI,   1937.   Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $150 

   305 
  George VI,   1937.   Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $150 

   306 
  George VI,   1937.   Fine - very fi ne.  (50)  

 $1,500 

   307 
  George VI,   1937.   Very good - good very fi ne.  (50)  

 $1,500 

   308 
  George VI,   1937.   Very good - good very fi ne.  (50)  

 $1,500 

   309 
  George VI,   1937.   Very good - very fi ne.  (50)  

 $1,500 

   310 
  George VI,   1937 and 1938.   Uncirculated; well struck 
polished, good extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $200 

   311 
  George VI,   1937 and 1938.   Extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

   312 
  George VI,   1937 and 1938.   Extremely fi ne; very fi ne.  (2)  

 $120 

   313 
  George VI,   1937 and 1938.   Good very fi ne.  (2)  

 $120 

   314 
  George VI,   1937 and 1938.   The 1938 with softly struck 
crown, nearly extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $100 

   315 
  George VI,   1937 and 1938.   A few scratches on obverse of 
fi rst coin, the second with some edge nicks, otherwise good 
very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $100 

   316 
  George VI,   1937 (2) and 1938.   Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  
(3)  

 $150 

 Ex J.F.Brown Collection. 

   317 
  George VI,   1937 (4) and 1938.   Extremely fi ne - very fi ne.  
(5)  

 $200 

    

318* 
  George VI,   1938.   Free of contact marks, attractive peripheral 
tone, some high points softly struck, nearly uncirculated and 
rare in this condition.   

 $300 

   319 
  George VI,   1938.   Nearly extremely fi ne/extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

   320 
  George VI,   1938.   Fine - very fi ne.  (3)  

 $250 

   FLORINS 

      

 321* 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Cleaned, otherwise extremely fi ne.   

 $800 

 Ex Garnet Scott Collection. 

   322 
  George V,   1912.   Cleaned, nearly very fi ne.   

 $150 

   323 
  George V,   1913.   Very fi ne.   

 $150 

   324 
  George V,   1914, 1918M, 1919M, 1921.   Cleaned, fi ne - very 
fi ne.  (4)  

 $150 

   325 
  George V,   1914H.   Very fi ne.   

 $300 

   326 
  George V,   1915.   Fine.   

 $150 

   327 
  George V,   1915H.   Good fi ne.   

 $150 
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   328 
  George V,   1915H, 1927 Canberra (3).   Fine - extremely 
fi ne.  (4)  

 $100 

      

 329* 
  George V,   1916M.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $300 

   330 
  George V,   1916M.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

   331 
  George V,   1917M.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

   332 
  George V,   1917M, 1927, 1928, 1934, 1935, 1936.   Fine 
- nearly extremely fi ne.  (6)  

 $120 

      

 333* 
  George V,   1918M.   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $300 

   334 
  George V - George VI,   1918M, 1927, 1927 Canberra 
(3), 1931, 1936, 1951 Jubilee (2).   Very good - nearly 
uncirculated.  (9)  

 $70 

      

 335* 
  George V,   1919M.   Toned, nearly extremely fi ne/extremely 
fi ne and scarce.   

 $500 

      

 336* 
  George V,   1919M.   A little rubbed, good very fi ne.   

 $300 

   337 
  George V,   1922, 1923, 1925.   Nearly very fi ne - very fi ne.  
(3)  

 $200 

      

 338* 
  George V,   1924.   Nearly very fi ne/good very fi ne.   

 $150 

      

 339* 
  George V,   1927, contemporary counterfeit in high silver 
content (1.85g).   Cleaned, otherwise nearly extremely fi ne 
and very rare in this condition, one of the fi nest known.   

 $100 
 Ex Jon Saxton Collection. 

   340 
  George V,   1927, 1928.   Nearly extremely fi ne - extremely 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $200 

   341 
  George V,   1927 Canberra.   Encapsulated in plush timber 
case, nearly uncirculated - uncirculated.  (7)  

 $130 

   342 
  George V,   1931, 1934.   Very fi ne - nearly extremely fi ne.  
(2)  

 $170 

   343 
  George V,   1931, 1935.   Nearly extremely fi ne - extremely 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

   344 
  George V,   1933.   Very fi ne.   

 $250 
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 345* 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Weak wreath, 
nearly uncirculated.   

 $400 

 Ex B.J.Hibbard Collection. 

   346 
  George V,   1935, 1936.   Very fi ne - nearly extremely fi ne.  
(2)  

 $150 

   347 
  George V,   1936.   Good very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (6)  

 $120 

   348 
  George VI,   1938.   Lightly toned, nearly uncirculated or 
slightly better.  (4)  

 $200 

      

 part

349* 
  George VI,   1938.   Toned, nearly uncirculated - uncirculated.  
(4)  

 $200 

     

   

 part

350* 
  George VI,   1938, 1940, 1942, 1943S, 1944S, 1945, 1946, 
1951 and 1952.   Uncirculated - choice uncirculated.  (9)  

 $350 

      

 351* 
  George VI,   1939.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $500 

      

 352* 
  George VI,   1939.   Toned, underlying original mint bloom, 
nearly uncirculated and rare in this condition.   

 $500 

   353 
  George VI,   1940.   Lightly toned, nearly uncirculated.  (5)  

 $100 

   354 
  George VI,   1940, 1942, 1942S, 1943S, 1944, 1944S, 1946, 
1947, 1951 Jubilee, 1952.   Extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  
(10)  

 $300 

   355 
  George VI,   1941.   Nearly uncirculated.  (4)  

 $80 

   356 
  George VI,   1942 (4) and 1942S (4).   Nearly uncirculated 
- uncirculated.  (8)  

 $160 

   357 
  George VI,   1947.   Mint bloom uncirculated.   

 $50 

   358 
  Elizabeth II,   1953-1963.   Nearly uncirculated - uncirculated.  
(11)  

 $270 

   359 
  Elizabeth II,   1956.   Lightly toned, uncirculated.   

 $100 

   360 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,    1910-1963, plus duplicates, 
including all four commemoratives, some early dates better 
than average, 1910, 1914, 1914H, 1915.   All in a Supreme 
album, fair - extremely fi ne.  (59)  

 $900 

   361 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1963, date set, missing 1932 
and 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Housed in a Dansco 
press-in album, fair - uncirculated.  (57)  

 $350 
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   362 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1963, date set, missing 1934-
35 Melbourne Centenary.   In a Dansco Supreme album, better 
than average set, very good - uncirculated.  (54)  

 $950 

   363 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1939-1963.   Mostly uncirculated, 
extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (27)  

 $450 

   364 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1963, mixed quantities of 
assorted dates sorted into packets by date, face value pre 
1946 $10.40, post 1945 $10.80, noted 1910, 1927 Canberra 
(4), 1940 (8, GVF-GEF), 1941 (EF), 1943 (6, GVF-GEF), 
1944 (5, GVF-aUnc), 1946 large 6 variety, 1951 Jubilee (9), 
1953 (2, long denticle variety), 1954 Royal Visit (18), 1962 
(2, Unc).   Poor - uncirculated.  (106)  

 $500 

   365 
  George V - George VI,   1911-1941, duplicates of Garnet 
Scott's collection in 2x2 envelopes, 1911, 1912, 1914, 
1915H, 1916M (10), 1917M (9), 1918M (8), 1919M, 1921, 
1922 (4), 1923 (2), 1925 (8), 1926 (6), 1927 (3), 1927 
Canberra (8), 1928, 1931 (7), 1934, 1935, 1936 (7), 1938 
(7), 1940 (12), 1941 (10).   Poor - extremely fi ne.  (110)  

 $700 

   366 
  George V,   1927 Canberra.   Mostly very fi ne.  (17)  

 $80 

   367 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   sets of three commemoratives, 1927 
Canberra, 1951 Jubilee, 1954 Royal Visit.   Fine - good very 
fi ne.  (12 sets)  

 $150 

   368 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1927 Canberra, 1942 (2), 1942S, 
1943, 1943S, 1944S (2), 1946, 1951 Jubilee (3), 1953 (4), 
1954 (2), 1954 Royal Visit (2), 1957 (2), 1959 (3) and 1960 
(4).   Extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (29)  

 $300 

   369 
  George V,   1936.   Fine - very fi ne.  (21)  

 $220 

   370 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1936, 1941, 1942, 1943S, 1944S, 
1946, 1947, 1951, 1953, 1954, 1957, 1958, 1959, 1960 (2), 
1961, 1962, 1963.   Many with toned obverse but with some 
mint bloom, overall very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (18)  

 $100 

   371 
  George VI,   1942S.   Fine - good very fi ne.  (12)  

 $100 

   372 
  George VI,   1951 Jubilee.   Extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  
(10)  

 $100 

   373 
  George VI,   1951 Jubilee.   Very fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  
(32)  

 $160 

   374 
  Elizabeth II,   1953.   Very fi ne - uncirculated.  (30)  

 $150 

   SHILLINGS 

      

 375* 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Uncirculated.   

 $300 

      

 376* 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Mark in obverse fi eld, otherwise lightly 
toned, nearly uncirculated.   

 $250 

      

 377* 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Toned, good extremely fi ne.   

 $100 

      

 part

378* 
  Edward VII,   1910; also threepence, 1910.   Good extremely 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $200 

   379 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910, 1938, 1953, 1956.   The fi rst 
extremely fi ne with mint bloom, the rest uncirculated.  (4)  

 $250 
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 380* 
  George V,   1911.   Lightly toned, extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

      

 381* 
  George V,   1911.   Toned, extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

      

 382* 
  George V,   1911.   Nearly Extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

 In a slab by PCGS as genuine. 

      

 part

383* 
  George V,   1911.   Good very fi ne; nearly extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

   384 
  George V,   1911, 1918M.   Nearly very fi ne - very fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

      

 part

385* 
  George V,   1912.   Spotted, good very fi ne; tone spot, good 
very fi ne.  (2)  

 $250 

      

 386* 
  George V,   1913.   Good very fi ne.   

 $150 

      

 387* 
  George V,   1914, narrow date, second 1 over gap between 
denticles.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $270 

 Ex Jon Saxton Collection. 

   388 
  George V,   1915, 1915H.   Fine - nearly very fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

      

 389* 
  George V,   1916M.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $150 

      

 390* 
  George V,   1916M.   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $100 

      

 391* 
  George V,   1916M.   Die axis at 45 degrees, extremely fi ne.   

 $80 

   392 
  George V,   1916M.   One toned, extremely fi ne or better.  (2)  

 $100 
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   393 
  George V,   1916M, 1917M and 1921 star.   Good very fi ne 
- good extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $250 

   394 
  George V,   1916M, 1927, 1934.   Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  
(3)  

 $120 

   395 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1916M, 1943, 1944S (2), 1946, 
1953, 1961 (2).   Extremely fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (8)  

 $110 

   396 
  George V,   1916M, 1924, 1925, 1926, 1927.   Very good 
- very fi ne.  (5)  

 $120 

   397 
  George V,   1920M; George VI, 1940.   The fi rst with two punch 
marks on the obverse, otherwise good very fi ne.  (2)  

 $70 

   398 
  George V,   1921 star.   Nearly very fi ne.   

 $150 

   399 
  George V,   1924, 1926.   Nearly very fi ne - very fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

      

 part

400* 
  George V,   1925.   Good very fi ne; good extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

   401 
  George V,   1925.   Very fi ne - nearly extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $150 

   402 
  George V,   1925.   Cleaned, otherwise very fine - nearly 
extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $150 

   403 
  George V,   1925.   Fine - good very fi ne.  (4)  

 $150 

      

 part

404* 
  George V,   1926 and 1927.   Nearly extremely fi ne; good 
extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

     

   

 part

405* 
  George V,   1934 (2), 1935 (2).   Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  
(4)  

 $120 

   406 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1938, 1944S, 1953, 1958, 1961 
and 1963; sixpences, 1943D, 1954, 1957I, 1958 and 1961.   
Uncirculated or better.  (11)  

 $200 

   407 
  George VI,   1942S, 1943S, 1944, 1944S, 1946, 1948, 1950, 
1952.   With original mint bloom, nearly uncirculated - 
uncirculated.  (8)  

 $170 

   408 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1948, 1953 and 1955.   Uncirculated.  
(3)  

 $70 
 In sealed packets by ACGS as MS63, 63 and 64. 

   409 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1963, date set, a better than 
average set, all housed in custom made laminex and perspex 
frame.   Very good - uncirculated.  (49)  

 $500 
 The 1917M ex Spink Australia Sale 17 (lot 316). 

   410 
  Elizabeth II,   1953-1963.   All with original mint bloom, 
uncirculated.  (11)  

 $150 

   411 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1963, plus duplicates, some 
early dates better than average, 1910, 1911, 1915, 1915H.   
All in a Supreme album, fair - extremely fi ne.  (61)  

 $250 

   412 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1963, date set.   In a Dansco 
Supreme album, very good - uncirculated.  (49)  

 $500 

   413 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1938-1963.   Nearly extremely fi ne 
- uncirculated.  (26)  

 $350 

   414 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1938-1963, date set, missing 1940.   
In a Dansco Supreme album, very fi ne - uncirculated.  (25)  

 $200 
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   415 
  Edward VII - George V,   1910 (5), 1911 (3).   Good - good 
very fi ne.  (8)  

 $200 

   416 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1963, mixed quantities of 
assorted dates sorted into packets by date, face value pre 
1946 $4.20, post 1945 $3.00, noted 1910 (4), 1946 dot S 
(8), 1960 (3, Unc).   Poor - uncirculated.  (72)  

 $180 

   SIXPENCES 

      

 417* 
  Edward VII,    1910.   Subdued frosty mint bloom, 
uncirculated.   

 $150 

      

 418* 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $200 

 Ex John Saxton Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 108 (lot 1173). 

      

 part

419* 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Good extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $150 

   420 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Nearly extremely fi ne - extremely fi ne.  
(4)  

 $120 

   421 
  Edward VII - George V,   1910 (2), 1926.   Good very fi ne 
- nearly extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $120 

   422 
  Edward VII - George V,   1910, 1912, 1916M, 1917M, 1922, 
1927, 1934, 1936.   Very good - very fi ne.  (8)  

 $170 

      

 part

423* 
  George V,   1912.   Very fi ne; good very fi ne.  (2)  

 $200 

      

 part

424* 
  George V,   1914, 1917M.   Good very fi ne; very fi ne.  (2)  

 $80 

      

 425* 
  George V,   1918M.   Well struck, good very fi ne.   

 $320 
 In a slab by PCGS as genuine. 

      

 426* 
  George V,   1919M.   Extremely fi ne/nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $100 

   427 
  George V,   1920M, 1921, 1923 (2) and 1924.   Nearly very 
fi ne - good very fi ne.  (5)  

 $100 

   428 
  George V,   1921, 1923, 1924, 1925, 1926.   Very fi ne - nearly 
extremely fi ne.  (5)  

 $100 

   429 
  George V,   1925 (2), 1926, 1927, 1928, 1934 and 1936.   
Good very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (7)  

 $150 

      

 part

430* 
  George V,   1926, 1927 and 1928.   The fi rst with heavy 
peripheral die breaks at 4 o'clock, good extremely fi ne, 
others extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $100 
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   431 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1938, 1941, 1942D, 1951PL (2), 
1952, 1953 (2), 1954 (2), 1955, 1956 (2), 1958 (2), 1960, 
1961, 1962 (3) and 1963 (3).   Very fi ne - uncirculated.  (23)  

 $100 

   432 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1938-1963, missing 1952 and 1953.   
Nearly uncirculated - uncirculated.  (27)  

 $200 

   433 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1963, mixed quantities of 
assorted dates sorted into packets by date, face value pre 
1946 $6.60, post 1945 $3.35, noted 1910 (5), 1923 (2), 
1952 (2), 1962 (5, Unc).   Poor - uncirculated.  (199)  

 $260 

   THREEPENCES 

      

 part

434* 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Good very fi ne; nearly uncirculated.  
(2)  

 $70 

   435 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Toned, very fi ne; extremely fi ne; nearly 
uncirculated.  (3)  

 $120 

   436 
  Edward VII - George V,   1910, 1926.   Good very fi ne - 
extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $120 

   437 
  Edward VII and Elizabeth II,   1910, 1955, 1956, 1957, 1958, 
1959.   Extremely fi ne - gem uncirculated.  (6)  

 $50 

   438 
  Edward VII - George V,   1910, 1911, 1918M, 1921M, 
1924, 1925, 1926, 1927, 1928, 1934, 1936.   Fine - good 
very fi ne.  (11)  

 $120 

      

 part

439* 
  George V,   1911.   Very fi ne - nearly extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $120 

      

 part

440* 
  George V,   1912.   Good extremely fi ne; nearly uncirculated.  
(2)  

 $300 

      

 441* 
  George V,   1912.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $180 

   442 
  George V,   1912.   Fine - good very fi ne.  (5)  

 $100 

      

 443* 
  George V,   1914.   Lightly toned, extremely fi ne and rare 
thus.   

 $200 

      

 444* 
  George V,   1914.   Hairline scratch on forehead and in the fi eld, 
considerable original golden mint bloom, good extremely 
fi ne/nearly uncirculated and rare.   

 $150 

 Ex Jon Saxton Collection. 

     

   

 445* 
  George V,   1914.   Good very fi ne/extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $120 

 Ex Jon Saxton Collection. 
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 part

446* 
  George V,   1914.   Nearly very fi ne; good very fi ne.  (2)  

 $100 

   447 
  George V,   1915.   Very fi ne.   

 $100 

            

 448* 
  George V,   1915.   Toned, nearly very fi ne/good very fi ne.  (2)  

 $80 

 Ex Jon Saxton Collection. 

     

   

 part

449* 
  George V,   1916M (2), 1918M (2) and 1919M.   Toned, very 
fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  (5)  

 $200 

      

 450* 
  George V,   1918M.   Obverse with die break from rim through 
E of pence to star, uncirculated.   

 $400 

   451 
  George V,   1923.   Very fi ne/good very fi ne.   

 $80 

   452 
  George V,   1934/3 overdate.   Very fi ne.   

 $50 

   453 
  George V,   1936.   Uncirculated.   

 $100 

   454 
  George VI,   1938-1944S, (missing 1942 and 1943) also 
Elizabeth II, 1953, 1955, and sixpence, 1955.   Uncirculated 
- choice uncirculated.  (12)  

 $300 

     

   

 part

455* 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1938, 1939 (2), 1941, 1942S, 
1942D, 1943, 1943S, 1947, 1949, 1950, 1951PL (2), 
1952, 1953, 1954, 1956, 1957, 1958, 1960-64.   Very fi ne 
- uncirculated.  (24)  

 $100 

   456 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1942 (3), 1947, 1964 (2).   Nearly 
very fi ne - uncirculated.  (6)  

 $100 

      

part

 457* 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1964, also sixpences (48), 
1910-1963, complete in Supreme album, some better than 
average.   Very good - nearly uncirculated.  (106)  

 $500 

   458 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1938-1964, missing 1942.   Nearly 
uncirculated - uncirculated.  (29)  

 $170 

   459 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1964, mixed quantities of 
assorted dates sorted into packets by date, face value pre 
1946 $3.40, post 1945 $3.45, noted 1910 (15), 1915M, 
1923 (4).   Poor - uncirculated.  (274)  

 $170 

   PENNIES 

      

 460* 
  George V,   1911.   Nearly full mint red, uncirculated.   

 $400 

   461 
  George V,   1911.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $100 
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   462 
  George V,   1911, 1912H, 1922, 1934, 1935.   Very fi ne - nearly 
extremely fi ne.  (5)  

 $120 

   463 
  George V,   1911 (2), 1912H, 1915, 1921, 1934, 1935; 
George VI, 1940, 1942I, 1944 Y., 1949 (2), 1950 and 1951; 
Elizabeth II, 1962 (2, upset 90 degrees and 45 degrees die 
axis).   Very fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  (16)  

 $300 

      

 464* 
  George V,   1914.   Reverse with underlying mint bloom, 
extremely fine/good extremely fine and rare in this 
condition.   

 $120 

 Ex Jon Saxton Collection. 

   465 
  George V,   1915.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

      

 466* 
  George V,   1916I.   Nearly full mint red, obverse carbon spots, 
otherwise choice uncirculated.   

 $350 

 Ex Jon Saxton Collection. 

   467 
  George V,   1919 dot above top scroll and below bottom scroll; 
1920 dot above top scroll, Indian die; 1920 dot above top 
scroll and below bottom scroll (2) both Indian die; 1933/2 
overdate (2).   Very good - fi ne.  (6)  

 $90 

   468 
  George V,   1920 plain, London die with indent under P and 
scroll.   Very good and scarce.   

 $70 

      

 469* 
  George V,   1920 dot below lower scroll, London die.   A few 
carbon spots, traces of mint red, nearly extremely fi ne and 
very scarce.   

 $100 

   470 
  George V - George VI,   1920 dot above bottom scroll, 1941 
K dot G.   The fi rst with eight pearls and centre diamond and 
faint traces of mint red on reverse, the second with about 
fi fty percent mint red, nearly extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $100 

   471 
  George V,   1920 dot above top scroll, 1933/2 overdate (2).   
Very good - good fi ne.  (3)  

 $100 

   472 
  George V,   1920 double dot, 1920 plain (6, all Indian die), 
1921, 1923, 1924 (fi lled 4), 1925 (Q die state), 1931 dropped 
'1' (7), 1931 (2).   Nearly very fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  
(20)  

 $350 

   473 
  George V,   1921 London die.   Very fi ne.   

 $100 

      

 474* 
  George V,   1925 with faint dot between 2 and 5.   Very fi ne.   

 $100 

   475 
  George V,   1925 London die, broken N variety from die 
clashing.   Good fi ne.   

 $100 

   476 
  George V,   1925.   One with small planchet fl aw to right of 
date, otherwise fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

   477 
  George V - George VI,   1925, 1946.   Both cleaned now re-
toning, fi ne.  (2)  

 $100 

   478 
  George V,   1925; George VI, 1946 (4).   The fi rst cleaned fi ne, 
others nearly fi ne - very fi ne.  (5)  

 $150 
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   479 
  George V - George VI,   altered to 1930 date (2), 1931 (2), 
1931 dropped 1 London die (4), 1933/2 clear overdate (2), 
1946.   Fine - extremely fi ne.  (11)  

 $120 

      

 part

480* 
  George V,   1936; George VI, 1940, 1941 K.G, 1942I, 
1943I, 1948, 1950, 1951, 1952; Elizabeth II, 1953, 1955, 
1956, 1956 Y. (2).   Some toning on all, extremely fi ne - red 
uncirculated.  (14)  

 $200 

   481 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1942I, 1948, 1948 Y. (2), 1949 
(2), 1950, 1951, 1951PL, 1952, 1953 A. (3), 1955, 1956 
(2), 1957 Y. (2) and 1958.   Extremely fi ne - red uncirculated.  
(19)  

 $150 

   482 
  George VI,   1943I, long denticles (2), 1946, 1948Y (Perth).   
Very fi ne - good very fi ne, the 1943 scarce.  (4)  

 $50 

 Ex Jon Saxton Collection. 

      

 483* 
  George VI,   1946.   Light brown, nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $100 

   484 
  George VI,   1946.   Both with small edge nick, otherwise 
good fi ne.  (2)  

 $80 

   485 
  George VI,   1946.   Two of the coins with fl an edge fl aws, one 
large and one small, the fi rst of these with other edge damage, 
otherwise fi ne - very fi ne.  (3)  

 $100 

   486 
  George VI,   1946.   Nearly very fi ne - good very fi ne.  (3)  

 $170 

   487 
  George VI,   1946.   Very fi ne.  (5)  

 $250 

   488 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, date set, missing 
1930.   In a Dancso Supreme album, many GVR coins with 
eight pearls, some later issues with mint red, nearly fi ne 
- uncirculated.  (74)  

 $350 

   489 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, missing 1930 
(substituted with British issue).   All in a Supreme album, very 
good - uncirculated.  (75)  

 $200 

   490 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   complete set 1911-64, includes copy 
1930 penny with mint red, 1925 broken N variety, noted 
1941 K dot G with some mint red, 1948 (2) both with mint 
red, also various other spares in multiples of many dates 
including some of the scarcer issues, noted 1933/2 variety, 
stored in brown coin album, also an empty Hendo penny 
album.   Mostly fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (249 + spare 
album)  

 $250 

   491 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1914 (7), 1915, 1915H, 1918I (2), 
1920 dot above bottom scroll (3), 1920 dot below bottom 
scroll (4), 1926 (4), 1931 (4), 1940 K dot G (5), 1941 K dot 
G (9), 1947Y. (18), 1948Y. (2), 1959.   Mostly good - very 
fi ne.  (61)  

 $90 

   492 
  George V - George VI,   1914 (2), 1915, 1915H, 1918I (3), 
1919 dot below bottom scroll, 1920 various die types (14), 
1926 (3), 1931 (4), 1940 K dot G (5), 1941 K dot G (8), 
1947Y. (24), 1948Y. (4).   Good - very fi ne.  (70)  

 $110 

   493 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1922 (4), 1927, 1932 (6), 1933 
(3), 1934 (4), 1935 (2), 1936 (4), later issues from 1943 in 
various quantities (65).   Mostly in packets and 2x2 holders, 
very fi ne - uncirculated.  (87)  

 $150 

   494 
  George V - George VI,   1929-1948 Y., sold with owner's list.   
Quantities of each on four pages, nearly fi ne - extremely 
fi ne.  (105)  

 $50 

   495 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1938 (3), 1939 (2), 1941 (6), 1943 
(5), 1948 (13), 1949 (5), 1950 (16), 1952 (2), 1956 (11), 
1957, 1958 (34), 1962 (9), 1963 (7), 1964 (57).   Many with 
mint red, mostly very fi ne - uncirculated.  (approx 180)  

 $120 

   496 
  Elizabeth II,   1955, 1956Y. (2), 1959Y., 1962Y. (6), 1963Y. 
(5), 1964 (13), 1964Y. (22).   The fi rst four with much mint 
red, nearly uncirculated - uncirculated, the rest with full 
mint red and a few with golden purple toning, all gem 
uncirculated.  (50)  

 $150 
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   497 
  Elizabeth II,   1957, 1959-1964.   All in an eight page folder 
with 41 per page, extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (328)  

 $100 

   498 
  Elizabeth II,   1961-1964.   All in a fi ve page folder with 41 of 
each, extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (205)  

 $60 

   499 
  Elizabeth II,   1964 (40), 1964 Y. (40).   Uncirculated.  (80)  

 $70 

   500 
  Elizabeth II,   Melbourne Mint penny, 1964, in Commonwealth 
Bank bag.   Uncirculated.  (350)  

 $500 

   501 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   mixed quantities of assorted dates, 
George VI (10), Elizabeth II (approx 240). Many with full 
mint red, overall extremely fi ne - uncirculated.   (2. 4kg; 
approx 250)  

 $190 

   502 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   mixed quantities of assorted dates, 
George VI (15), Elizabeth II (approx 250). Many with full 
mint red, overall extremely fi ne - uncirculated.   (2. 5kg; 
approx 265)  

 $200 

   503 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   mixed dates.   In album, mostly very 
fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (462)  

 $80 

   504 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, mixed quantities of 
assorted dates sorted into packets by date, noted 1914 (2), 
1915 (2), 1915H (7), 1918I (9), 1920 (16), 1922 (London 
die curved Base Letters [34], fl at BL [6], Indian die curved BL 
[7], fl at BL [3])) (50), 1926 (8), 1928 broken 8 (2), 1940 K 
dot G (7), 1941 K dot G (18), 1947Y. (3), 1948Y. (3), 1955Y. 
narrow date (2), 1957 wide date (6), 1959 (47), 1962Y. with 
double nose (4), also many from 1960-1964 with much mint 
red.   Poor - uncirculated.  (1,012)  

 $300 

   505 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   assorted dates, mostly George V.   In 
album, very good - very fi ne.  (approx 300)  

 $60 

   506 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   mixed quantities of assorted dates.   
Mostly very good - extremely fi ne.  (4kg)  

 $80 

   507 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   mixed quantities of assorted dates.   
Many George VI issues lacquered, otherwise very good - 
extremely fi ne.  (5kg)  

 $80 

   508 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   mixed quantities of assorted dates.   
Very good - extremely fi ne.  (5kg)  

 $100 

   509 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   mixed quantities of assorted dates.   
Mostly very good - extremely fi ne.  (5kg)  

 $100 

   510 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   mostly George VI and later, mixed 
quantities of various dates. Mostly good - extremely fi ne.   
(5. 5kg)  

 $100 

   511 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   mixed quantities of assorted dates.   
Very good - extremely fi ne.  (5kg)  

 $100 

   512 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   mostly George VI and later, mixed 
quantities of various dates. Mostly good - extremely fi ne.   
(5. 63kg)  

 $110 

   513 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   mixed quantities of assorted dates 
(6.7kg); also halfpennies (.8kg). Some coins damaged, poor 
- extremely fi ne.   (7. 5kg)  

 $100 

   514 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, assorted dates, includes 
a small quantity of halfpennies.   Poor - extremely fi ne.  
(approx 6kg)  

 $60 

   515 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   mixed quantities of assorted dates. 
Mostly affected by dampness or damaged, otherwise poor 
- very fi ne.   (8. 2kg)  

 $80 

   HALFPENNIES 

      

 516* 
  George V,   1911.   Obverse toned, red and brown, nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $200 

      

 517* 
  George V,   1911.   Carbon spot on reverse, red and brown, 
nearly uncirculated.   

 $100 
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   518 
  George V,   1911, 1924 (2), 1925, 1926, 1933.   Fine - good 
very fi ne.  (6)  

 $120 

     

  

   

 part

519* 
  George V,   1911, 1913, 1915H, 1916I, 1917I, 1918I and 
1919.   Nearly extremely fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  (7)  

 $450 

     

   

 part

520* 
  George V,   1911, 1919 (2), 1920, 1921, 1922, 1927, 1930, 
1931 (2), 1933.   The 1922 with horizontal die breaks both 
sides, the 1920 with heavy verdigris, otherwise nearly 
extremely fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  (12)  

 $350 

   521 
  George V - George VI,   1914 (2), 1914H (3), 1915H, 1924 
(3), 1931, 1939 kangaroo reverse (2), 1942.   Good - good 
fi ne.  (13)  

 $70 

   522 
  George V - George VI,   1914, 1915H (2), 1924 (2), 1931 (3), 
1939 kangaroo reverse (6), 1952A.   Good - very fi ne.  (15)  

 $130 

      

 part

523* 
  George V,   1917I and 1919.   Dark tone patches, extremely 
fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $250 

   524 
  George V,   1919, 1922 (2), 1929, 1932, 1933 (2), 1934 (2), 
1936 (6).   Good very fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  (15)  

 $150 

   525 
  George V,   1922, 1927, 1928, 1929, 1930, 1931, 1933, 1934, 
1935, 1936 (2).   Brown, some red, extremely fi ne - nearly 
uncirculated.  (11)  

 $300 

      

 526* 
  George V,   1923.   Short peripheral die break under date only, 
very good.   

 $600 

     

  

   

 part

527* 
  George V,   1930 (3), 1931 (6); George VI, 1939 kangaroo 
(3), 1941.   Very fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (13)  

 $150 

   528 
  George VI,   1938 (2) old reverse, 1940, 1943I, 1944, 1945 
(2), 1952.   Very good - good very fi ne.  (8)  

 $100 
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   529 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1938, 1939 kangaroo, 1942I, 1943, 
1944, 1945, 1946, 1947, 1948, 1949, 1950, 1951, 1951PL, 
1953 (2, one with weak date).   The second very fi ne, others 
extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (15)  

 $150 

      

 part

530* 
  George VI,   1939, 1939 kangaroo reverse, 1940, 1942, 1942I, 
1944, 1945, 1945 Y., 1948 (2), 1951PL and 1952.   Very fi ne 
- nearly uncirculated.  (12)  

 $100 

      

 part

531* 
  George VI,   1939 kangaroo, 1943; penny, 1938 and George 
V penny, 1913.   The last good very fi ne, others extremely 
fi ne or better.  (4)  

 $150 

      

 532* 
  George VI,   1944.   Much mint red, nearly uncirculated.   

 $100 

   533 
  George VI,   1949 Y., 1951, 1951 Y. (3), 1951PL (5), 1952 (5); 
Elizabeth II, 1954 Y., 1954.   Extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  
(17)  

 $100 

     

   

 part

534* 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964.   The 1923 with die 
breaks and fi ne, 1915H nearly very fi ne, all in a Supreme 
album, very good - uncirculated.  (59)  

 $800 

      

 part

535* 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964.   Complete in Supreme 
album, 1923 with peripheral die breaks both sides, good 
fi ne, others very good - uncirculated.  (59)  

 $700 

     

  

   

 part

536* 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, missing 1923 and 1933.   
Better than average, very fi ne - uncirculated.  (61)  

 $400 
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   537 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, date set, missing 1923.   
In a Dansco Supreme album, nearly fi ne - uncirculated.  
(57)  

 $250 

   538 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, mixed quantities of 
assorted dates sorted into packets by date, noted 1914H (3), 
1918I (2, one with corrosion), 1924 (3), 1925 (9), 1928 (7), 
1930 (3), 1931 (2), 1939 kangaroo, 1942 (11), 1943 (2, EF 
with mint red), 1955 (Unc), also many from 1959-1964 with 
much mint red.   Poor - uncirculated.  (601)  

 $70 

   539 
  George VI,   1938-1951, various assorted dates.   Nearly 
extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (41)  

 $150 

   540 
  George VI,   mixed dates, includes 1944 (65), others (95).   
Mostly very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (160)  

 $120 

   541 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   mixed quantities of assorted dates. 
Mostly with full mint red, overall extremely fi ne - gem 
uncirculated.   (2. 16kg; approx 380)  

 $500 

   542 
  Elizabeth II,   1960, 1961, 1962, 1963 (2 batches), 1964 (2 
batches).   In two folders with 62 of each year, a total of seven 
pages, extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (434)  

 $100 

   543 
  Elizabeth II,   Perth Mint halfpenny, 1964.   Uncirculated.  
(400)  

 $500 

   544 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   mixed quantities of assorted dates.   
Many with mint red, very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (approx 
3kg; 600)  

 $100 

   545 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   mixed quantities of assorted dates.   
In album, mostly very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (approx 660)  

 $120 

   546 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   mostly George VI and later, mixed 
quantities of assorted dates.   Fine - extremely fi ne.  (5kg)  

 $100 

   547 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   mixed quantities of assorted dates.   
Fine - extremely fi ne.  (5kg)  

 $100 

   548 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   mixed quantities of assorted dates.   
Mostly very good - extremely fi ne.  (5kg)  

 $100 

 


